To Order: Select the catalog number for the desired pipe range and complete the catalog number by adding the outlet thread tap code.
Example: A single band repair saddle for 9.05 O.D. pipe with a 3/4" CC thread would be FSP313-905-CC3-EPDM.
CC (AWWA) T
T C  N . 3 S  I ( )
1/2" CC CC1
3/4" CC CC3
1" CC CC4
1-1/4" CC CC5

T  S  1/2" - 1" T  S  1-1/4 - 2"
C  N 3 S
I ( )B
W
N . O
B B  S A .
W . L .
B
W
N . O
B
B
S
A .
W . L .
2" 2.38 6" 2 1/2" 1.70 N/A N/A N/A N/A  FSP313-238-TAP-EPDM
3" 3.50 6" 2 1/2" 2.00 7-1/2" 2 1/2" 4.0 **FSP313-350-TAP-EPDM
3" 3.96 6" 2 1/2" 2.20 7-1/2" 2 1/2" 4.1 *FSP313-396-TAP-EPDM
4"
4.50
6" 2 1/2" 2.40 7-1/2" 2 1/2" 4.20
FSP313-450-TAP-EPDM
4.80 FSP313-480-TAP-EPDM
6"
6.63
6" 2 5/8" 2.90 7-1/2" 2 5/8" 5.10
FSP313-663-TAP-EPDM
6.90 FSP313-690-TAP-EPDM
8"
8.63
6" 2 5/8" 3.30 7-1/2" 2 5/8" 5.60
FSP313-863-TAP-EPDM
9.05 FSP313-905-TAP-EPDM
10"
10.75
6" 2 5/8" 6.20 7-1/2" 2 5/8" 6.60
FSP313-1075-TAP-EPDM
11.10 FSP313-1110-TAP-EPDM
12"
12.75
6" 2 5/8" 6.80 7-1/2" 2 5/8" 7.10
FSP313-1275-TAP-EPDM
13.20 FSP313-1320-TAP-EPDM
 Note: Coined outlet not available on 2" and 3" saddles.
 ** CC6, CC7 and IP7 not available for this size
* CC7 not available for this size
06/14/21